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The following laboratories are qualified to administer field welder qualification tests to prospective field welders on SCDOT projects
as outlined in Qualified Product Policy 26 and SCDOT Standard Specifications Section 709.4.3.5.

The qualified independent laboratories are:

LOCATION
Anderson, SC:

ADDRESS

Norris Mechanical, LLC
100 New Prospect Church Road
Anderson, SC 29625

CONTACT

Jerry Norris
jerry@norrismechanicalsc.com
(864) 958-6187

Bluffton, SC:

GHD
57-C Sheridan Park Circle
Bluffton, SC 29910

Mark DeSimas
Mark.Desimas@ghd.com
(912) 655-9633

Charleston, SC:

Soil Consultants, Inc
1508 Greenleaf Street
Charleston, SC 29405

S&ME, Inc.
620 Wando Park Blvd.
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464

WPC, A Terracon Company
1450 Fifth Street West

North Charleston, SC 29405
(843) 884-1234

Arclabs ATF Services
3567 Meeting Street Road
North Charleston, SC 29405

Insight Group, LLC

3359 Meeting Street

North Charleston, SC 29405
(843) 779-9824

Kenneth Johnson, Jr.
(843) 723-4539
kennyj@soilconsultantsinc.com

Brian Throneburg
(843) 884-0005
cell (843) 343-9385

Hayden Seignious
(843) 884-1234
hayden.seignious@terracon.com

Steve Wheat

(864) 740-7010

cell (828) 289-9625
Steve.Wheat@arclabsatf.com

Jeremy Crady
(843) 296-7628
jeremy.crady@insightgroup.com

Charlotte, NC:

AMEC Foster Wheeler
2801 Yorkmount Road, Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28219

Kevin Nicholson
(704) 357-8600

Columbia, SC:

Lake Murray Steel Inspection, Inc.

PO Box 508
Prosperity, SC 29127

S&ME, Inc
134 Suber Road
Columbia, SC 29210

Richard C. Bannister
(803) 364-5006

Amy Cook
(803) 561-9024
acook@smeinc.com
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Columbia, SC cont’d:

CLC, LLC
1317 Redwood Drive
West Columbia, SC 29169

Terracon

521 Clemson Road
Columbia, SC 29229
(803) 741-9000

Arclabs ATF Services
700 Gracern Road
Columbia, SC 29201
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Clive Lugmayer
CLugmayer@gmail.com
(803) 629-9543

John Armstrong
(803) 212-0051
john.armstrong@terracon.com

Steve Wheat

(864) 740-7010

cell (828) 289-9625
Steve.Wheat@arclabsatf.com

Greenville, SC:

Froehling & Robertson, Inc.
18 Woods Lake Road
Greenville, SC 29607

Steve Charlton
(864) 271-2840

Greenwood, SC:

American Weld Laboratory
404 Dixie Drive
Greenwood, SC 29646
or
PO Box 49757
Greenwood, SC 29649

David Whitehead
(864) 229-0968
(864) 229-6213

Pendleton, SC:

Tri-County Technical College
7900 Highway 76
Pendleton, SC 29670

or

Paul Phelps
Matthew Woodall
Scott Brabham
(864) 646-1405

PO Box 587

Pendleton, SC 29670
Piedmont, SC:

Arclabs ATF Services Steve Wheat

2615 Highway 153, Building C3 (864) 740-7010

Piedmont, SC 29673 cell (828) 289-9625

Steve.Wheat@arclabsatf.com

Rock Hill, SC:

Arclabs ATF Services
2260 Cherry Road
Rock Hill, SC 29732

Steve Wheat

(864) 740-7010

cell (828) 289-9625
Steve.Wheat@arclabsatf.com

Spartanburg, SC:

S&ME, Inc.
301 Zima Pak Road
Spartanburg, SC 29301

Christopher T. Meeks
CMeeks@smeinc.com
Terrance L. Shearn
TShearn@smeinc.com
(864) 574-2360

Out-of-State Laboratories:

Certified Welding Technologies, Inc.
4602 Hampton Court
Jefferson, IN 47130

Jerald West
(866) 685-1118
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GHD Mark Desimas
10 Chatham Center Drive South Mark.Desimas@ghd.com
Savannah, GA 31405 (912) 655-9633

SCDOT Contact Person for this Qualified Product List

Caleb Gunter, PE

Structural Materials Engineer

SCDOT Office of Materials and Research
1406 Shop Road

Columbia, SC 29201

Telephone: (803) 737-6694

Email: guntercb@scdot.org
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